## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the execution date of 1 January 2003 previously recorded on Reel 014146 Frame 0194. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the correct execution date is 2 January 2003.

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Caspers-Schneider Technologies, Inc., d/b/a TEC Interface Systems	01/02/2003

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Otto Bock Healthcare, LP
Street Address:	Two Carlson Parkway
Internal Address:	Suite 100
City:	Minneapolis
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55447

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5376132

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (612)766-1600

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6127667000

Email: jgrooms@faegre.com
Correspondent Name: Lynn C. Cameron
Address Line 1: Faegre & Benson, LLP
Address Line 2: 90 So. 7th Street

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 55508-296707

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lynn C. Cameron

Total Attachments: 3

PATENT REEL: 016745 FRAME: 0681

500059576

source=296707#page1.tif source=296707#page2.tif source=296707#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 016745 FRAME: 0682

DECORD ACTION FORM					
Ferm P : 0-1595 (Rev. 6-93) RECORDATION FORM		MENT OF COMMERCE			
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) <b>PATENTS O</b>	) (事務)者( ()表() 事者() 第 () 第 () 第 ( ) [ ) [ ] [ ] [ ] [ ] [ ] [ ] [ ] [ ] [	tent and Trademark Office			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: I	?	ent or copy thereof			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	102471547	ty(ies):			
Caspers-Schneider Technologies, Inc., d/b/a TEC	Otto Bock HealthCare LP				
Interface Systems	Two Carlson Parkway, Suite 100				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Minneapolis, MN 55447				
3. Nature of conveyance:					
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name					
□ Other					
E					
Execution Date: January 1, 2003					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s). 5,376,132				
71. Tutont rippinoution (10(0).	23. Tatolit 1.0(0). 5,5,6,122				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and p	atents involved: 01			
concerning document should be mailed:		(****)			
Lynn C. Cameron, #44,581	***				
FAEGRE & BENSON LLP					
2200 Wells Fargo Center 90 South Seventh Street					
Minneapolis, MN 55402-3901	[				
612/766-8073		SE = 3			
012/700 00/2	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00				
		<b>2 3 3</b>			
	⊠ Enclosed				
	☑ Authorized to charge any und	1 -			
	any overpayment to deposit a	ccount			
DO NOT YOU	8. Deposit Account number: 06-0029				
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.	information is true and compat and a	un attacked commis			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	injormation is true and correct and a	ny attachea copy is			
a true copy of the original document.	٠				
Lynn C. Cameron, #44,581	June	6, 2003			
Name of person signing Signature	Date	0, 2003			
Name of person signing	Bute				
Atty Docket No.: 55508-277816					
	ver sheet, attachments, and document: 2				
Mail documents to be recorded with	<del>-</del>	1.000			
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office,					
P. O. Mail Stop 1450, Ale	exandria, V A 22515-1450				

01 (0)0021

**PATENT REEL: 016745 FRAME: 0683** 

Attorney Docket No.: 33062.3

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Caspers-Schneider Technologies, Inc., d/b/a TEC Interface Systems, a Minnesota corporation, with a principal place of business located at 820 Sundial Drive, Waite Park, Minnesota 56387, is the owner of an invention disclosed and claimed in U.S. Patent No. 5,376,132, dated December 27, 1994, entitled PROSTHETIC LINER AND METHOD OF MAKING THE LINER WITH A PROSTHESIS SOCKET;

WHEREAS, Otto Bock HealthCare LP, a Minnesota limited partnership, with a principal place of business located at Two Carlson Parkway, Suite 100, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55447, is desirous of acquiring an interest in and to said patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, Be It Known, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned, the entire right, title and interest of said Caspers-Schneider Technologies, Inc., d/b/a TEC Interface Systems, in and to said United States utility patent, and the invention disclosed and claimed therein, and any renewals, reissues, extensions, substitutions, continuations or divisions thereof, continuations-in-part thereof, including all rights to apply for and obtain patents therefore in all foreign countries, is hereby sold, assigned and transferred unto said Otto Bock HealthCare LP.

Caspers-Schneider Technologies, Inc., d/b/a TEC Interface Systems, agrees to sign such papers, testify orally and do other things at the expense of Otto Bock HealthCare LP, or its successors or assigns, as may be reasonably necessary for the purpose of obtaining and enforcing such patents.

Signed at Mpl, M, this st day of mully, 2003.

CASPERS-SCHNEIDER TECHNOLOGIES, INC., d/b/a TEC INTERFACE SYSTEMS

Carl A. Caspers, President

STATE OF MINNESOTA

COUNTY OF HENNEPIN

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 2<sup>my</sup> day of 3muly, 2003.

Notary Public

My commission expires:

1482617v1

RECORDED: 11/09/2005